
阿奇立克日立家電(香港)有限公司

2024年07月01日

收費除舊服務費

(收走舊機)

Charge Removal Service Fee HK$

1-3 Doors (一至三門),

2-Doors Bottom Freezer
$150

French Bottom Freezer,

Multi-door (多門)
$200

SBS (對門) & ISO capacity 500L or over

(容量500升或以上)
$300

All Models 所有型號 $150

Window Type Air Conditioner

窗口式冷氣機
$150

Split Type Air Conditioner

分體式冷氣機
$150

One(Outdoor) to Two(Indoor)

一拖二
$250

One(Outdoor) to Three(Indoor)

一拖三
$300

One(Outdoor) to Four(Indoor)

一拖四
$350

All Models 所有型號 $150

Not provided

不提供

如須上/落樓梯須另付附加費 (10級樓梯爲一層)  The surcharge is counting 10 stairs / floor.

備註：(收走舊機服務)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.
8.

9.

Remarks : (Disposal Service)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9. This surcharge must be collected on-site by the delivery team.

Dehumidifier

抽濕機

This service do not include any dismantle, unplug connections, remove obstacle, product to lift up over obstacle or

through the window / balcony, etc.

Customer has to clear the way for the product move out unimpeded. In case of not success, admission fee of HK$50

will be charge plus additional fee.

Air Conditioner to be disposal must be completely dismantled and put on the floor, otherwise treat as not success and

charge HK$50 admission fee.

This service only for the location can direct access by the truck and not in the restricted area.

Customer can choose our company's charge removal service only after customer give up the statutory removal service

.

Stair fee and Discovery Bay additional fee will be apply for this service. The surcharge is counting 10 stairs / floor.

此服務只限於貨車可直達之地方及並非在限制進入之區域內。
客戶必須在放棄環保署之「廢電器計劃」訂定的法定除舊服務後，才能選擇本公司提供之收費除舊服務。
樓梯費及愉景灣隧道及道路使用費會額外徵收。

此服務之所有費用必須由回收之運輸人員直接收取。

The product to be disposed must be the same product type of the purchased product and the same quantity.

This service should be carried out within 30 days according to the delivery day. Collected items are non-returnable.

Others

其他

此服務只適用於收走與客戶購買之同類型產品及件數。

此服務必須在送貨日之30日內進行始獲提供。舊機一經收走，即表示客戶已放棄該機及不能退還。
此服務並不包括任何拆卸、拆件、拔喉、鬆線及移開妨礙搬運之障礙物或將舊機抬高跨過障礙物或經由窗

戶/露台等位置移走。
客戶須先行評估舊機是否能無阻礙地搬走，如舊機未能成功收走，本公司會收取$50行政費及有關之額外費

用(如愉景灣隧道費)。
需收走之冷氣機必須已經完全拆下並放置在地上，如要求收走未拆下之冷氣機，將當作未能收走處理， 收

取$50行政費。

收費除舊服務費 Charge Removal Service Fee

產品

Refrigerator

雪櫃

Washer

洗衣機

Air-Conditioner (5)

冷氣機(5)

Multizone System A/C

多聯式分體式冷氣機


