## 收費除舊服務費 Charge Removal Service Fee

2024年07月01日

產品		收費除舊服務費 (收走舊機) Charge Removal Service Fee HK\$
Refrigerator 雪櫃	1-3 Doors (一至三門), 2-Doors Bottom Freezer	\$150
	French Bottom Freezer, Multi-door (多門)	\$200
	SBS (對門) & ISO capacity 500L or over (容量500升或以上)	\$300
Washer 洗衣機	All Models 所有型號	\$150
Air-Conditioner <sup>(5)</sup> 冷氣機 <sup>(5)</sup>	Window Type Air Conditioner 窗口式冷氣機	\$150
	Split Type Air Conditioner 分體式冷氣機	\$150
Multizone System A/C 多聯式分體式冷氣機	One(Outdoor) to Two(Indoor) 一拖二	\$250
	One(Outdoor) to Three(Indoor) 一拖三	\$300
	One(Outdoor) to Four(Indoor) 一拖四	\$350
Dehumidifier 抽濕機	All Models 所有型號	\$150
Others 其他		Not provided 不提供

如須上/落樓梯須另付附加費 (10級樓梯爲一層) The surcharge is counting 10 stairs / floor.

## 備註:(收走舊機服務)

- 1. 此服務只適用於收走與客戶購買之同類型產品及件數。
- 2. 此服務必須在送貨日之30日內進行始獲提供。舊機一經收走,即表示客戶已放棄該機及不能退還。
- 3. 此服務並不包括任何拆卸、拆件、拔喉、鬆線及移開妨礙搬運之障礙物或將舊機抬高跨過障礙物或經由窗戶/露台等位置移走。
- 4. 客戶須先行評估舊機是否能無阻礙地搬走,如舊機未能成功收走,本公司會收取\$50行政費及有關之額外費用(如愉景灣隧道費)。
- 5. 需收走之冷氣機必須已經完全拆下並放置在地上,如要求收走未拆下之冷氣機,將當作未能收走處理,收 取\$50行政費。
- 6. 此服務只限於貨車可直達之地方及並非在限制進入之區域內。
- 7. 客戶必須在放棄環保署之「廢電器計劃」訂定的法定除舊服務後,才能選擇本公司提供之收費除舊服務。
- 8. 樓梯費及愉景灣隧道及道路使用費會額外徵收。
- 9. 此服務之所有費用必須由回收之運輸人員直接收取。

## Remarks: (Disposal Service)

- 1. The product to be disposed must be the same product type of the purchased product and the same quantity.
- 2. This service should be carried out within 30 days according to the delivery day. Collected items are non-returnable.
- 3. This service do not include any dismantle, unplug connections, remove obstacle, product to lift up over obstacle or through the window / balcony, etc.
- 4. Customer has to clear the way for the product move out unimpeded. In case of not success, admission fee of HK\$50 will be charge plus additional fee.
- 5. Air Conditioner to be disposal must be completely dismantled and put on the floor, otherwise treat as not success and charge HK\$50 admission fee.
- 6. This service only for the location can direct access by the truck and not in the restricted area.
- 7. Customer can choose our company's charge removal service only after customer give up the statutory removal service
- 8. Stair fee and Discovery Bay additional fee will be apply for this service. The surcharge is counting 10 stairs / floor.
- 9. This surcharge <u>must be</u> collected on-site by the delivery team.